

PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release

Francisco J. Gonzalez Assumes Role as Program Manager II at DiSTI

Francisco J. Gonzalez joins The DiSTI Corporation, bringing cybersecurity experience to drive the company's innovation.

Orlando, FL (May 16, 2024) – The DiSTI Corporation is pleased to announce the appointment of Francisco J. Gonzalez as Program Manager II. With an extensive background in program management, coupled with a deep understanding of cybersecurity, Francisco's addition underscores The DiSTI Corporation's commitment to excellence and innovation in the industry.

Francisco joins The DiSTI Corporation with a proven track record of success in program management and technical leadership. With a strong background in managing complex and classified projects, Francisco is poised to spearhead initiatives that will further enhance the company's position as a leader in cutting-edge 3D virtual training solutions and advanced graphical user interface (GUI) software tools.

"We are thrilled to welcome Francisco J. Gonzalez to our team as Program Manager II," said Tom Neary, DiSTI's Director of Programs. "His extensive experience and leadership skills will be invaluable as we continue to innovate and deliver exceptional solutions to our clients worldwide."

Before joining DiSTI, Mr. Gonzalez played a pivotal role in developing and implementing cutting-edge cybersecurity strategies to safeguard critical assets and systems against evolving threats. His expertise was instrumental in ensuring the integrity and resilience of the infrastructure for companies such as Lockheed Martin, helping to contribute to their reputation as a leader in defense and aerospace technology. Additionally, his adept program management skills were evident in his ability to successfully oversee and execute complex programs within brands such as Motorola Solutions and Blackberry's diverse portfolios.

In his new role, Francisco will collaborate closely with cross-functional teams to ensure the successful delivery of projects tailored to meet the unique needs of clients across various industries. His strategic vision and commitment to excellence align seamlessly with The DiSTI Corporation's mission to provide unparalleled solutions that drive success and exceed client expectations.

"I am honored to join The DiSTI Corporation and contribute to its continued growth and success," said Francisco J. Gonzalez. "I look forward to working closely with the talented team here to deliver

innovative solutions that address the evolving needs of our clients and propel the company to new heights."

For those seeking to learn more about the solutions provided by DiSTI, please reach out to sales@disti.com

###

About DiSTI Corporation

The DiSTI Corporation is the world's leading 3D virtual training solutions provider and graphical user interface software. DiSTI is the world's leader in virtual training development solutions for managing the creation of complex 3D virtual environments for use on desktop, mobile, cloud, and virtual and augmented reality training applications.

Visit https://disti.com/ to learn more.

Contacts:

The DiSTI Corporation

Dawn Haulter

Global Marketing Director
+1.407.206.3390 ext. 137

jhaulter@disti.com